Split diagram

BE-056+BC-

AL-087

23



W EL-364/*
. . AB-344/*

AA-112/*

AB-290/*

24



EL-364/*

B(-204 (2x)

=
L=J
_ﬂ.
]
[C=]
&
™
a
_k.-._
=}
=

25



D8-442

Position etiquette . M=T5ere

Centre sur le trou droit et place
a 20mm en dessous du trou.

/ £B-336/A
.7 : 4B-343/A

AB-310/7A
+GD-007 collage/gluing
+GD-025 etancheitestightness

: : 4B-304/
.\‘-(
< ;
. e ‘ AB-319/+
: AL-0610 /4
; DF-017 (6)
E1-0990 /4 ey i 0D-641 9
AR [— & l‘%

EQ-178 Cover kit= (AA-115A/A+2xAB-319/A+EJ-099D/A+2xAB-343/A)
When you need to replace the cover you have to replace it by the kit EQ-178.
Because some parts are not available see the spare parts list in page 30.

26



27

AB-3197" x2

AB-3437% x2

BA-041x2

Detail in back board

DD-110

EJ-099D #



Inside details

EJ-1077

EJ-097A7"

EJ-109/*

EH-002

EGQ-179

28



29



BA-035

AA-T12/A

DD-110
DG-000

DG-088

EG-084W
BF-223
BC-206

EJ-101/A
DD-115 (2X)
EK-208

EL-417

EH-103

BA-041
AQ-1685

BG-004 (120 mm)
BG-001 (2X)

AA-T11/A

CE072
CE-025
DD-122 (2X)

BF-214
AD-011

BF-157
DE-032+

BC-161
BB-014
BF-142

AB-350/A

BF-238 (2X)

BG-107 :
80 mm (2x)

160 mm
180 mm

BF-161(2X)

BC-217 (12X)

30




31

AD-613 /
+BC-098 rff
+ BC-117 !
+GF-009
EH-002
EQ-179
BA-060 (2x)
+BF-246(2x)+GD-025
+BF-234(20)+GD-025
+ BC-069 (2x)
AQ-194

DD-119 (8x)

AG-103

BF-223 (3x)
+ BC-206

BA-056
+ BE-043
* DG-100

BA-055 (3x)

EK-295 (4x)
+ AQ-030



Spare parts

References Descriptions

AB-305/* Plastic bottle support base
AB-307/* Plastic bottle support membrane
AB-310/* Light guide

AB-290 Frame

AB-336/A Not avaible (you find it in EQ-183)
AB-344/* Holder, white

AB-372/* Protection Plastic sheet
AD-523 Metallic clip

AD-576 Air connector

AD-582 Powder bottle connector
AG-106 Not available

AL-087 Holder support AFMP

AL-088 Background Sheet

AP-036 Protection part

AQ-030 Bundle link

AQ-141 Adhesive base

AQ-192 PA cap ¢ 38 black

AQ-193 Not available

AQ-199 Fixation Clip

BA-035 Pompe péristaltique

BA-058 Electrovalve 24V DC 2/2 NF
BA-041 Check valve(red)

BB-014 Water fiter

BA-056 Electrovalve

BC-161 O’ring

BC-121 O’ring

BA-055 Electrovalve

BC-204 O'ring ® 2.00x1.00 (included in EL-381)
BC-217 O'ring ® 2.50 x 1.50 (V-ring support)
BC-219 O’ring

BE-040 O'ring

BE-045/* Entry cap (included in EL-381)
BE-056 V'ring

BF-145 Thightening ring

BF-161 Y connector 1/16

BF-195 T connector 2.25mm

BF-241 Cross connector

BF-244 Metallic air tube

BF-249 Peek connector

BG-001 Uniclamp 1/8"

BG-004 Yellow tube for air

BG-006 Transparent tube for powder
BG-107 Platineted silicone tube
BG-121 Antibacterail Tube

CE-025 FusesT25A

DA-043 E-clip ®19

DD-115 Screw Torx M3 x 6

32



33

DD-116

Screw Torx M3 x 8

DD-127 Screw bb Torx M3x25

DD-136 Screw Torx M3x12

DD-633 Thread forming screw 3x6
DD-633 Thread forming screw 3x6
DD-641 Srew 3x8 selfthreading
DF-017 Washer M3

DF-037 Washer M3 for PC board
DG-093 Not available

DG-096 Not available

DG-098 Not available

DG-099 Not available

DQ-270 Not available

DQ-315 Small Security labels EMS VOID
EG-090 Water regulator

EG-094W Pressure limiter

EH-002 Pinch valve

EH-122 Air regulator

EH-103 Air filter chamber

EJ-094 Power bottle support PC board
EJ-097A/* US generator performance
EJ-101/* Motor+electronic board

EJ-106 Power supply 24V 3.75A
EJ-107/* Main board AFMP

EJ-109/* Foot pedal board

EK-136 Earth wire

EK-138 Earth wire

EK-253 Step by step linear motor bundle
EK-258 AF Hand piece detection bundle
EK-259 Manual purge bundle

EK-270 Heater

EK-285 US Hand piece bundle

EK-286 Power supply bundle

EK-287 Foot pedal bundle

EK-289 LED bundle

EK-296 Elec.bundle

EK-301 Elec.bundle

EK-302 Can bundle

EK-303 Primary bundle

EK-304 Elec.bundle

EL-364/* Chamber connexion base
EL-417 Back panel AFMP

EL-418 Pneumatic set AFMP

EQ-015 Stoppers (4xAP-004)

EQ-178 AFMP cover (including EJ-099)
EQ-179 Black check valve

EQ-180 Check valve PEEK

EQ-183 kit upgrade AFMP

EQ-191 Rev. kit for Powder tube AFMP




